# **Notice to Shareholders**

Notice is hereby given to Shareholders of CBZ Holdings Limited ("CBZHL") that in October 2019, CBZHL and the National Social Security Authority ("NSSA") concluded a Share Purchase and Sale Agreement ("the Agreement") in terms of which CBZHL purchased 31.22% of the shares in the share capital of First Mutual Holdings Limited ("FMHL") from NSSA ("the Transaction"). The Transaction was approved by Shareholders of CBZHL at an Extraordinary General Meeting held on 31 January 2022.

All the required approvals have now been obtained and administrative aspects of the Agreement have been concluded and upon transfer of the shares purchased, CBZ Holdings Limited will become a significant shareholder of First Mutual Holdings Limited.

### BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Rumbidzayi Angeline Jakanani

## **GROUP CHIEF GOVERNANCE OFFICER**

#### **REGISTERED HEAD OFFICE**

5 Campbell Road Pomona Harare, Zimbabwe Telephone: (263-242) 748 050-79 Email: info@cbzh.co.zw www.cbz.co.zw

6 September 2023

#### **DIRECTORS**

 $\label{eq:marcle} Marc\ L\ Holtzman, Edward\ E.\ Galante, Rebecca\ L.\ Gaskin\ Gain, Louis\ C.\ Gerken, Edward\ U.\ Mashingaidze, Blessing\ Mudavanhu*\ (Group\ Chief\ Executive\ Officer),\ Tawanda\ L.\ Gumbo*\ (Group\ Chief\ Finance\ Officer)$ 

\* Executive Director

